A Tribute to Mother/Kids of Promise - Privacy Policy

A Tribute to Mother/Kids of Promise wants to be aware of the privacy concerns of users of our site and to disclose our information gathering and dissemination practices. Except for the purposes set forth herein, A Tribute to Mother/Kids of Promise will never sell or transfer your personal information to any unaffiliated person for any reason.

Personal and Non-Personal Information: When using our Web site ("atributetomother.com"), you may be asked to provide certain personal information about yourself for the purposes of donations or contact information. In general, A Tribute to Mother/Kids of Promise will only use this information to comply with the purpose for which such information was requested. If data is collected and/or maintained by anyone other than A Tribute to Mother/Kids of Promise, we will tell you at the point of collection. If you do not want to share your information, you can choose not to use that service.

A Tribute to Mother/Kids of Promise may, from time to time, use this information to stay in conact with you. A Tribute to Mother/Kids of Promise will not share with or rent, sell or lease your personal information to any unaffiliated person or entity without your express consent. At any time you may revoke this consent by contacting us at the address provided below.

Purchasing or Donating Online: If you make a donation or purchase anything from atributetomother.com we will have no access or record of your credit card or debit card information. The accepting of your payments will be handled by a third party payment transfer service, either *Paypal* or *Moneybookers*. These reputable and worldwide services are industry leaders in the secure, 128 bit SSL, transfer of payments and you can be sure that you by using them you will be protected from any fraudulent use of the information that you give them. Again, we, ourselves, will have no access to your bankcard numbers.

Cookies: In addition to the personally identifiable information that A Tribute to Mother/Kids of Promise collects, we also collect information "anonymously" using "cookies." Presently, "cookies" play an important role in making the Internet work, but there is much confusion among Internet users about what cookies are and how they are used. A cookie is a small text file containing a unique identification number that is transferred from a web site to the hard drive of your computer so that the web site may identify you and track your activities and customize your experience on the web site. This unique number identifies your browser-- but not you -- to A Tribute to Mother/Kids of Promise computers whenever you visit one of the sites in the A Tribute to Mother/Kids of Promise. A cookie will not let a web site know any personally identifiable information about you, such as your real name and address. A Tribute to Mother/Kids of Promise does not collect personally identifiable information about any one person using cookies. Since cookies are only text files, they cannot run on your computer, search your computer for other information or transmit any information to anyone. The use of cookies is now an industry standard and you will find them used on most major web sites. Most browsers are initially set up to accept cookies. If you prefer, you can reset your browser either to notify you when you have received a cookie, or to refuse to accept cookies. You should understand that while A Tribute to Mother/Kids of Promise does not require you to use cookies, however certain sites will not function properly if you set your browser to not accept cookies.

Internet Protocol (IP) Address: We may use your IP address to help diagnose problems with our server, and to administer our Web site. Your IP address is used to help identify you for the duration of a session and to gather broad demographic information.

Awstats: As you browse the Internet, a trail of electronic information is left at each Web site you visit. "Awstats" data, can be collected and stored by a Web site's server. Awstats data can tell us the type of computer and browsing software you use, the address of the Web site from which you linked to the atributetomother.com Web site, and in some instances, your e-mail address. We may use Awstats data to determine how much time visitors spend on each page of our site and how they navigate throughout the fusionfellowshp.ca site. We will only use this information to improve the atributetomother.com Web site. Any collection or use of Awstats data will be anonymous and aggregate, and will not contain any personal information.

Consent to Processing: By providing any personal information to this site, users fully understand and unambiguously consent to the collection and processing of such information in Canada and the United States.

Security Procedures, Loss, Misuse or Alteration of Information: A Tribute to Mother/Kids of Promise has security measures in place to attempt to protect against the loss, misuse and alteration of your user data under our control. Only authorized employees have access to the information you provide us with. While we cannot guarantee that loss, misuse or alteration to data will not occur; we make every effort to prevent such unfortunate occurrences. Any other particularly sensitive information, such as your credit card number collected for a commerce transaction at atributetomother.com is encrypted prior to transmission.

Other Sites: Our site contains links to other sites. Other sites may also reference or link to our site. A Tribute to Mother/Kids of Promise is not responsible for the privacy practices or the content of such other sites.

Choice Opt / Out: If we ever send you information by e-mail concerning new events, we will provide you with an e-mail address by which you may request no future notices. If you have already consented to receive such notices or have your information shared with unaffiliated parties, and want to rescind this consent, send an e-mail to <u>mail@atributetomother.com</u>

Your Acceptance of this Policy: By using this site, you signify your assent to our Privacy Policy. We reserve the right, at our discretion, to change, modify, add, or remove portions from this policy at any time. Your continued use of our site following the posting of changes to these terms means you accept these changes.

A Tribute to Mother/Kids of Promise, 10105 - 153 Street, Edmonton, Alberta, Canada T5P 2B3, 780-483-2665